LeRoy Bostic, CPCU

Licensed Insurance Counselor

LeRoy Bostic has been active in the insurance industry since 1978. He spent ten of those years with insurance carriers, holding a variety of positions, such as a commercial lines underwriter, production underwriter, and marketing representative, before becoming an insurance agent. He is currently President of Lewis & Thompson Agency in Detroit, MI.

Bostic received the professional designation of CPCU in 1991. This designation is recognized as the preeminent insurance professional designation. Since that time, he has been active in the Greater Detroit Chapter Society of CPCU, including serving as chapter president in 1997-98.

As an insurance company underwriter, LeRoy Bostic was exposed to a variety of business types, from nonprofit organizations to manufacturing and constructions risks. He is experienced in all lines of the insurance business. He has underwritten "wrap-up" programs, developed retrospective rating plans, and designed "group underwriting programs".

As an insurance agent, Bostic gained wide-ranging experience handling a variety of businesses, from small mercantile shops to huge Fortune 500 accounts. He also has extensive experience with nonprofit organizations, including public school systems, social service organizations, and religious institutions.

Bostic has served on the Agents' Advisory Committee of the State Commissioner of Insurance (1991-1993) and the Agents' Advisory Council for the Accident Fund Company (1997-2000), Board of Directors of Michigan Basic Property Insurance Association (1998-2003). He is currently on the insurance education staff of Lawrence Technological University, a member of the Board of Directors of the Greater Detroit Chapter Society of CPCU, the Michigan Automobile Insurance Placement Facility, Michigan Association of Insurance Agents, and Detroit Neighborhood Housing Services.

LeRoy Bostic received the 2001 Forsetlund "Agent of the Year" award from the Michigan Association of Insurance Agents. He topped 10,000 agents across the state to win the award. The award is given to the agent who excels in professional growth and service to the industry.